# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM860318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900819246

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pan Albanian Federation of America DC Chapter		12/05/2023	Non-Profit Corporation: D.C.

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE PAN-ALBANIAN FEDERATION OF AMERICA VATRA (THE HEARTH)	
Street Address:	778 Huntington Avenue	
Internal Address:	#6	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02115	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90187864	THE · PAN- ALBANIAN · FEDERATION · OF ·

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4102342314

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4106596402

Email: trademark@whitefordlaw.com Correspondent Name: Whiteford, Taylor & Preston, LLP

Address Line 1: Seven Saint Paul Street

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202-1636

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101203.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	j. hindah weissbrot
SIGNATURE:	/j. hindah weissbrot/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=VATRA\_EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008284 FRAME: 0613

900820563

source=VATRA\_EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008284 FRAME: 0614

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark and Service Mark Assignment made effective this 29th day of September, 2021, by and between the Pan Albanian Federation of America DC Chapter Non-Profit Corporation DC, having a principal place of business at 631 W Church Road Sterling VIRGINIA 20164 ("Assignor") and THE PAN-ALBANIAN FEDERATION OF AMERICA VATRA (THE HEARTH) INC., having a registered place of business at 778 Huntington Avenue #6 Boston, MA 02115 ("Assignee").

## Agreement

WHEREAS, the Assignor is indicated as the owner of record of trademark registration application serial no. 90187864 (the "Trademark Application");

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire any and all rights that Assignor has in and to the Trademark Application, and the subject mark of that Trademark Application, together with any goodwill symbolized by the subject mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which Assignor and Assignee hereby acknowledge, the Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. The Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Application, together with any goodwill symbolized by subject mark of that Trademark Application, including any rights to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.
- 2. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Assignment may be amended or modified only in a writing executed by the parties. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of, and shall be binding upon, the parties, their respective successors and permitted assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused the execution of this Assignment as of the 5<sup>th</sup>day of December, 2023.

ASSIGNOR:

Pan Albanian Federation of America DC Chapter Non-Profit Corporation DC,

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$ 

Nanse: Pashko Camaj

Title: Acting President

ASSIGNEE:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008284 FRAME: 0615

THE PAN-ALBANIAN FEDERATION OF AMERICA VATRA (THE HEARTH) INC.,

By: Elmi Gerisex

Name: Elmi Berisha

Title: President